
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018410-2025 

Tender

Creative health intervention for children aged 5-10
years old with experience of domestic abuse

London Borough of Croydon

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018410

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050b45 

Published 1 May 2025, 1:09pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Description

The Council invites quotations for the provision of a creative health intervention for children
aged 5-10 years old with experience of domestic abuse.

This will be a responsive intervention that engages children in creative arts-led participatory
group work with intrinsic opportunities to develop personal, social and emotional outcomes
relevant for children ages 5-10 with experience of domestic abuse.

Please request the tender documents by email. The bids will also be submitted by email.

Email address : CreativeHealth@Croydon.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018410-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018410-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018459-2025
mailto:CreativeHealth@Croydon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£60,000 excluding VAT

£72,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

20 May 2025 to 1 April 2026

Possible extension to 1 October 2028

3 years, 4 months, 13 days

Description of possible extension:

Extension if further funding is granted.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

92310000 - Artistic and literary creation and interpretation services

92312000 - Artistic services

92312250 - Services provided by individual artists



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKI62 - Croydon

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

Suppliers from Surrey

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) and voluntary, community and social
enterprises (VCSEs)

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

7 May 2025, 6:00pm



Page 4 to 5

Tender submission deadline

14 May 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Please request the tender documents by email. The bids will also be submitted by email.

Email address : CreativeHealth@Croydon.gov.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Croydon

mailto:CreativeHealth@Croydon.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJTH-3594-VXYL

Bernard Wetherill House, Fell Road

Croydon

CR01EA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Rosa Cano

Telephone: 02087266000

Email: rosa.cano@croydon.gov.uk

Region: UKI62 - Croydon

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:rosa.cano@croydon.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Croydon


		2025-06-17T17:38:08+0100
	TCPDF




